



# UPDATES TO PRIOR AUTHORIZATION GUIDELINES

## Effective November 1, 2019

September 30, 2019

Dear Care1st Providers and Staff:

The Care1st Prior Authorization Guidelines have been revised based on your feedback!

Effective ***November 1, 2019***, our guidelines include prior authorization requirements at the Covered Service and at the CPT and HCPCS code level.

The updated Care1st Prior Authorization Guidelines are available on our website at the following location:

[www.care1staz.com](http://www.care1staz.com) Care1st > Providers > Prior Authorization Guidelines and Criteria

How to Use the Care1st Prior Authorization Guidelines:

1. Go to the website location noted above
2. Review the Guidelines for prior authorization requirements by Covered Services Category (i.e. Medical or Behavioral Health)
3. Open Attachment I to review prior authorization requirements by CPT/HCPCS code

If you have any questions or need assistance, please contact Care1st Network Management using the information below.

***Thank you!***

---

**Care1st Network Management**  
**Ph 602.778.1800/866.560.4042 (Options in order: 5, 7)**  
**Fax 602.778.1875/E-mail SM\_AZ\_PNO@Care1stAZ.com**

Visit our website at [www.care1staz.com](http://www.care1staz.com)

Looking for your assigned Provider Network Rep? On our website go to Providers > Provider Rep Contact Info